and manages market risks in the Fund. The Fund's market position are monitored on a periodic basis by the

investment committee. The investments of the Fund are subject to normal market fluctuations and the risk

inherent in investment in financial instruments. The market risk is managed and reduced through a careful

selection of securities within the limits of investment objectives and strategy. In addition, the risk is managed

through diversification of assets held while the rebalancing policy in place allows for bringing within limit any

security which may have exceeded its limit as a result of market established limits.

A breakdown of the Fund's investment portfolio as at 31 December 2024 is shown in note 12(e).

The sensitivity analysis set out below show the impact of a 1%, 2% and 5% increase and decrease in the value of

equities carrying value based on the exposure to equity price risk at the reporting date.

Market price risk

33

Vetiva Consumer Goods Exchange Trust Fund

Annual Report

31 December 2024
Notes to the financial statements (cont'd)

For the year ended 31 December 2024

   31-Dec-24 31-Dec-23

Year end carrying value (Note 15) 68,423,491 260,072,016

   Impact of price movement on profit and net assets attributable to unitholders:

+ 1% 684,235 2,600,720

+ 2% 1,368,470 5,201,440

+ 5% 3,421,175 13,003,601

- 1% -684,235 -2,600,720

- 2% -1,368,470 -5,201,440

- 5% -3,421,175 -13,003,601

b. Credit risk

   - its holdings in money market placements

   - current account balances with local banks

   - investments in FGN bonds and treasury bills

   - dividend receivable

In line with the Trust Deed, the Fund is not authorized to engage in securities lending.

(i)

(ii)

Interest rate risk

Hence, it is not exposed to foreign exchange risk.

Interest rate risk arises from the possibility that changes in interest rates will affect future cash flows or fair values